objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while
optimising the return.

	 (i) 	 Interest rate risk

		  Exposure to interest rate risk:

	 	 �The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the
Company is as follows:

Particulars  31 March 2023  31 March 2022
Fixed rate instruments :
Financial asset  9,180.83  9,056.78
Financial liabilities  -   173.36

 9,180.83  9,230.14
Variable rate instruments :
Financial liabilities  (3,193.75)  (4,740.53)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2023
Secured bank loan - long-term  (2.84)  2.84  (2.05)  2.05
Cash credit facility  (31.08)  31.08  (22.46)  22.46
Variable-rate instruments  (33.92)  33.92  (24.52)  24.52
31 March 2022
Secured bank loan - Long-term  (6.46)  6.46  (4.66)  4.66
Cash credit facility  (43.19)  43.19  (31.22)  31.22
Variable-rate instruments  (49.64)  49.64  (35.88)  35.88

(ii) 	 �The Company has negligible exposure to currency risk since almost all the transactions of the Company are denominated in
Indian Rupees.

(iii) 	 �Commodities traded by the Company are subject to fluctuations due to a number of factors that result in price risk. The
Company’s trading market risk appetite is determined by the Managing Director and CFO in consultation with the Board of
directors.

b)	 Credit Risk

	 �Credit risk is limited to the risk arising from the inability of a customer to make payment when due. It is the Company’s policy
to provide credit terms only to creditworthy customers. These debts are continually monitored and therefore, the Company